P0700076955

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
bA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



07/03/07--01028--018 **128.75

· •

FILED 07 JUL - 3 PM 4: 30 SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

.

1 H

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00 <u>\$78.75</u> \$128.75	
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy		
Total to domesticate and file		
OPTIONAL:		
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75	

FROM: James B. Pugh

Name (printed or typed)

1830 S. Ocean Drive, SUite #3903

Address

Hallandale, Florida 33009

City, State & Zip

480-203-1462

Daytime Telephone Number

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION			F	11 FD		
The undersigned,	James Pugh			Chairman & CEO	07.111	FILED 8 PM 4:30
The undersigned,	din	(Name)	* -			⁸ PM 4:3n
of My Medical, In				a foreig	SECRETARY TAF n'corponations	OF STATE
in accordance wit		ation Name) , Florida Statut	tes, does hereby c			- "LOHIDA
1. The date on w	hich corpora	tion was first fo	ormed was Februa	iry 2	_,	
-			-	rst formed, incorporated	, or otherwise	
came into bei	•					
3. The name of t was My Medic	-	-		of this Certificate of Do		
4. The name of t	he corporatio			corporation, to be filed		
s. 607.0202 a	nd 607.0401 v	with this certific	cate is My Medica	, Inc.		
administration	n of the corpo before the fili	ration, or any o		incipal place of business irisdiction under applica ation was		
6. Attached are to s. 607.1801		es of incorporat	ion to complete t	he domestication require	ements pursuant	i.
I am CEO	, of	My Medical, Inc				
and am authorize	d to sign this	Certificate of D	Domestication on	behalf of the corporation	n and have done	•
so this the 29th	_	-		-	2007	
		the	orized Signature	, <u> </u>		
		-				
			Filing Fee:			
		e of Domestica Electroration	tion n and Certified (\$50.00 Copy <u>\$78.75</u>		
		omesticate and		\$128.75		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: My Medical, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 1830 S. Ocean Drive #3903 Hallandale, Florida 33009

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Any lawful operation.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: Common Stock, par value \$0.001 with authorized shares of 700,000,000 Perferred Stock, par value \$1.00, with authroized shares of 1,000,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

James B. Pugh President 1830 S. Ocean Drive, #3903 Hallandale, Florida 33009

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

James B. Pugh 1830 S. Ocean Drive #3903 Hallandale, Florida 33009

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

James B. Pugh 1830 S. Ocean Drive #3903 Hallandale, Florida 33009

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Sig blu le Registered Agent

<u>6-27-07</u> Date 1-29-07

Date

FILED

07 JUL -3 PM 4: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Signature/Incorporator